

Village of Morton Grove, Cook County, Illinois
2025 SEWER LINING PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: May 7, 2025 - 10:00 AM

				Engineer's Estimate		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Avenue Bridgeview, IL 60455	
PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Cured-In-Place (CIPP) Sanitary Sewer, 8”	LF	8503	\$39.00	\$331,617.00	\$36.35	\$309,084.05
2	Cured-In-Place (CIPP) Sanitary Sewer, 10”	LF	1869	\$55.00	\$102,795.00	\$37.75	\$70,554.75
3	Reinstating Service Laterals	EA	277	\$102.00	\$28,254.00	\$25.00	\$6,925.00
4	Protruding Tap Removal	EA	8	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT				\$465,146.00		\$387,683.80	
AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT						\$387,683.80	

Apparent Low Bidder: Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC
Apparent Low Bid Amount: \$387,683.80
Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$465,146.00
Difference: -\$77,462.20

Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1416 County Road 200N Goodfield, IL 61742		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005	
UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
\$36.00	\$306,108.00	\$39.15	\$332,892.45
\$37.00	\$69,153.00	\$38.09	\$71,190.21
\$100.00	\$27,700.00	\$85.00	\$23,545.00
\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00
\$405,761.00		\$429,147.66	
\$405,761.00		\$429,147.66	

BIDDER #4 ADDRESS CITY,STATE,ZIP		BIDDER #5 ADDRESS CITY,STATE,ZIP		BIDDER #6 ADDRESS CITY,STATE,ZIP		BIDDER #7 ADDRESS CITY,STATE,ZIP	
UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

BIDDER #8 ADDRESS CITY,STATE,ZIP		BIDDER #9 ADDRESS CITY,STATE,ZIP		BIDDER #10 ADDRESS CITY,STATE,ZIP	
UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	